Bauchi State, What are the strategies used by the community in combating crime in Bauchi, 

What are the challenges faced by community participation in crime prevention and control and 

solutions, The study intends to employ the survey research design method, a sample of three 

hundred and eighty four respondent (384) will be drawn from the total population. Both 

quantitative data and qualitative methods will be used for data collection, questionnaire will be 

administered and in-depth interview will be conducted with community leaders, religious 

leaders and law enforcement officers.